wood Subdivision, in accordance with paragraph 5.1 of the original restrictions providing for the amendment to

the restrictions and covenants of record by the affirmative vote of at least sixty (60%) per cent of the owners of

lots One (1) through Three Hundred and Thirteen (313) at a meeting called for such purpose with thirty (30)

days prior written notice to all owners of the meeting held on the 2nd day of June 2005 stating the nature of the

amendments after copies of the proposed written amendments were sent to all owners, and at which the quorum

[...]

seven (87%) percent of off-lake lots and ninety-six (96%) of lake lots being represented, seventy-eight (78%)

percent of lake lots approving the amendments, and eighty (80%) percent of the off-lake lots approving the

amendments representing a total voting power of three hundred forty-one (341) votes out of four hundred seven-

ty-three (473), being a seventy-two (72%) percent approval in compliance with paragraphs 4.6, 4.7 and 4.8 of

the restrictions, including therein the two-thirds (2/3) approval vote required for special assessments for the

[...]

These following protective covenants and restrictions affecting each of the lots in Lake Sherwood Acres, are

set forth to run with the land and shall be in favor of LAKE SHERWOOD CLUB ASSOCIATION, SHER-

WOOD LAKE ASSOCIATION, and each and all of the lots numbered One (1) through Three Hundred and

Thirteen (313) and shall be binding upon every purchaser, owner or occupant, their heirs and assigns as follows:

PART 1. ADMINISTRATION AND LAKE SHERWOOD COUNCIL

1.1 To administer the general plans of the property owners, there is created hereby a committee to be known